## 505740450 10/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5787263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QORE SYSTEMS LLC	08/02/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COATING SYSTEMS LABORATORIES INC.
Street Address:	1600 N. SABA ST.
Internal Address:	#110
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85225

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9364572
Patent Number:	6613755
Patent Number:	9764264

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6027301422

**Email:** uspto@venableiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICE OF LANCE C. VENABLE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4939 W. RAY RD. Address Line 2: SUITE 4-219

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE C. VENABLE
SIGNATURE:	/Lance C. Venable/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2019-10-23 patent assign trustee#page1.tif source=2019-10-23 patent assign trustee#page2.tif

PATENT 505740450 REEL: 050821 FRAME: 0182

source=2019-10-23 patent assign trustee#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050821 FRAME: 0183

#### ASSIGNMENT

### Assignor:

Qore Systems, LLC Dina L. Anderson, As Chapter 7 Trustee 21001 North Tatum Blvd., #1630-608 Phoenix, Arizona 85050

### Assignee:

Coating Systems Laboratories, Inc. 1600 N. Saba St. #110 Chandler, Arizona 85225

#### **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has been determined to owns the following United States patents ("Inventions"):

- US 9,364,572 issued on 6/14/2016 entitled "STATIC FLUID DISINFECTING SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS";
- 2. US 6,613,755 issued on 9/23/2003 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL SKIN PREPARATIONS CONTAINING ORANOSILANE QUATERNARIES";
- 3. US 9,764,264 issued on 9/19/2017 entitled "BALLAST WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS";
- 4. Application No. PCT/US2004/015853 filed on May 19, 2004 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ORGANOSILANE COATINGS";
- 5. Canadian Application No. 2525865 filed on May 19, 2004 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ORGANOSILANE COATINGS";
- 6. European Patent Application No. 1628639 filed on May 19, 2004 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ORGANOSILANE COATINGS";
- 7. U.S. Application No. 10/850121 filed on May 19, 2004 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ORGANOSILANE COATINGS";
- 8. U.S. Application No. 14/997253 filed on January 15, 2016 entitled "ANTIMICROBIAL QUATERNARY AMMONIUM ORGANOSILANE COATINGS"; and
- 9. Mexican Patent No. MX 2856228, which issued on April 12, 2011 with Patent No. PA/A/US/012496 and was issued on May 19, 2004

Page 1 of 3.

ASSIGNOR also has been determined to own the following U.S. Trademark:

1. US Trademark 3,762,297 for the mark "AMOSILQ" registered on March 23, 2010 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, Coating Systems Laboratories, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Arizona having a place of business at Chandler, Arizona, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries as well as all right, title, interest, and good will in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, as referenced and contained in The Settlement and Release Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 27, 2019, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, releases and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, all rights, if any in and to the Inventions, patent, any and all rights of priority of application, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for Invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR has this assignment, transfer and release not been made.

ASSIGNOR further conveys, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title, interest, and good will in the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark may continue to exist.

ASSIGNOR conveys its rights in the Inventions and Trademark to ASSIGNEE pursuant to the terms of The Settlement and Release Agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated January 27, 2019, ASSIGNOR and represents that that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey its rights in the Inventions and the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and release not been made.

[Signature on Following page]

Page 2 of 3

Executed by:

Hugust 2,2019

Date `

Afel Dorman

Signature

Dina L Anderson, in her capacity as Chapter 7

Trustee on behalf of the bankruptcy estate of

Qore Systems, LLC